## Consent to data processing by Schenck RoTec GmbH according to Article 6 (1) (a) GDPR

Schenck RoTec GmbH provides various digital services for its customers under the brand Schenck ONE and on the basis of its current terms of use.

Schenck RoTec GmbH may gain knowledge of user data in the course of providing these services.

In some cases, Schenck RoTec GmbH employs subcontractors (Microsoft Azure, Software AG, Adamos GmbH, and other companies) to provide its services.

**I hereby consent** to my personal data (last name, first name, email address, IP address, employer and – if specified – telephone number) being collected, processed and used for the following purposes by Schenck RoTec GmbH, as well as this personal data being forwarded or transmitted to subcontractors of Schenck RoTec GmbH and also processed and used there for the following purposes:

## Establishing, fulfilling and processing the contractual relationship and, if necessary, transmitting technical information in connection with providing digital services.

I am aware that my consent is voluntary and can be withdrawn at any time.

You may withdraw your consent by sending an email to **digital.support@schenck.net** or by writing to the following address:

## Schenck RoTec GmbH Schenck ONE Landwehrstraße 55 64293 Darmstadt

After receipt of the withdrawal notice, the data in question will no longer be used or processed. Alternatively, it will be deleted in compliance with the applicable legal requirements.

You are entitled at any time to be informed about the data that Schenck RoTec GmbH is processing about you.

You are entitled to have this data corrected or deleted or to restrict its processing.

You are entitled to file a complaint with the responsible supervisory authority.

You can contact the data protection officer at Schenck RoTec GmbH at any time by emailing: dataprotection@schenck.net

I am also aware that I am entitled **not to consent** to my personal data being processed. Not giving consent will not disadvantage me directly or indirectly. The only consequence will be that Schenck RoTec GmbH will not (or will no longer) be authorized to provide individual services or any services for my employer.

Last name, first name

Signature